City of Mercer Island, Washington - Home City of Mercer Island, Washington - Home Facebook Twitter YouTube
site map
*
Notify me by Email
LIFTED: Localized Precautionary Boil Water Advisory


Click to view map
Click to view map
As of 3:30 pm, on Friday, August 10, 2018, the Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for impacted homes, (see map), has been lifted.  Impacted home owners should use the following guidance to flush pipes before water consumption:
  • Flush pipes at home for 5 minutes by running the cold water tap at all faucets, for a residence with multiple levels, start at the top of the house.
  • If discolored, run water until it is clear
  • Follow manufacturer’s instructions for appliances such as water filters and water softeners.
  • Dispose of ice from automatic icemakers, make and discard 3 batches, then wash and sanitize trays.
  • Run enough hot water to completely empty the water heater tank; water will feel cool.

Visit http://www.kingcounty.gov/healthservices/health/preparedness/disaster/BoilOrder.aspx for more information

Customers with questions should call Mercer Island Public Works at (206) 275-7608.



 

City of Mercer Island Washington | All Rights Reserved © 2018| Privacy Policy | printer friendly version Printer friendly version | Site Handcrafted in Ashland, Oregon by Project A